

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8799/2016 and CM APPL. 36010/2016

QUAMI EKTA WELFARE SOCIETY (REGD.) Petitioner
Through Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent
Through Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Akshita Manocha,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **27.10.2017**

Issue notice. Mr. Relan accepts notice. Reply may be filed within six weeks. Response affidavit, if any, be filed a week before the date fixed.

List on 3rd April, 2018.

Also issue notice afresh to the Standing Counsel (Criminal) in terms of the order dated 20.4.2017.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2017

rc