



\$~1 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8799/2016, CM APPL. 36010/2016**

QUAMI EKTA WELFARE SOCIETY (REGD.) Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rahul Sharma, Ms. Pragya
Agrawal, Ms. Epsita Agastya, Mr. M.
Nath Dubey, Mr. Prabhat, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: **Mr Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Ms
Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel
for DDA and Mr Aishwary Jaiswal,
Adv.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER
05.01.2024**

The petition was part-heard. However, Mr. Singh, learned senior counsel for the respondent states that he is yet to begin his arguments and will take considerable time.

For the said reasons, the matter is released from part-heard and is directed to be listed on 22.01.2024 before the Roster bench, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 5, 2024/dm