



\$~82

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8799/2016 & CM APPL. 36010/2016

QUAMI EKTA WELFARE SOCIETY (REGD.) ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Parashar, Mr.  
Mukeshwarnath Dubey, Ms. Epsita  
Agastya, Ms. Jayarati Pandey,  
Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Ms.  
Manika Tripathy, SC DDA, Mr.  
Chander Prakash Tiwari, Advocates  
(M:9811831835)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**22.01.2024**

%

1. The present matter has been released from part-heard by the Predecessor Bench.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the matter may be set down for hearing on some other date.
3. At request, re-notify on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2024**

au