



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8799/2016 & CM APPL. 36010/2016**
QUAMI EKTA WELFARE SOCIETY (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pragya Agarwal and Mr. Aksht
Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with Mr.
Barun Dey, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
21.11.2024

List on 17.12.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024
ns