



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8799/2016 & CM APPL. 36010/2016**
QUAMI EKTA WELFARE SOCIETY (REGD.)

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Pragya Agarwal and Ms. Epsita
Agastya, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA Mr. Gautam Yadav,
Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
04.03.2025

List on 19.05.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 4, 2025/dr